
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3061
ANSWERED ON:13.12.2006
WIDENING OF NH -48
Mallikarjunaiah Shri S.

Will the Minister of SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the existing road from Nelamangala to Hassan NH-48 is being widened;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons for delay?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b): The stretch from Nelamangala junction to Hassan from km. 28.20 to 189.500 of NH-48 has been identified for improvement under National Highway Development Project Phase-IIIA for four laning on Build, Operate and Transfer(BOT) basis. Bids have been received and are under evaluation.

(c): Does not arise.
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